PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4992751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIGEL PARKER	04/14/2016
ROBERT SHAW	04/14/2016
MINNA HASSINEN	04/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIZELL LTD.	
Street Address:	SANDERUM HOUSE	
City:	CHINNOR	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX39 4TW	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15781707	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)984-6159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9739846159

Email: docket@licensinglaw.net

PHARMACEUTICAL PATENT ATTORNEYS LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 55 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRIZELL - 62/322452
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J MARK POHL
SIGNATURE:	/s/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016 04 16 Assignment#page1.tif source=2016 04 16 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 045995 FRAME: 0066** 504946004

PTO Customer No.

22925

Pharmaceutical Patent
Attorneys, LLC

Assignment Of Application

The undersign	ed, hereafter referred to as the inventor(s), have invented certain new and
useful improv	ements in: Viral Vector Stabilization
for wh	ich an application for a United States Patent was filed on
Applic	ation Serial Number,
for wh	ich an application for a United States Patent was filed on,
Applic	ation Serial Number,
$X_ for wh$	ich an application for an International Patent Application was filed on 03 April
2017 A	application Serial Number PCT/US2017/025727,
X for wh	ich a United States Provisional Patent Application was filed on 14 April 2016,
Applic	ation Serial Number US62/322452,
for wh	ich an application for a United States Patent was executed on even date hereof
and	
Whereas, Triz	tell Ltd., of Sanderum House, Chinnor, OX39 4TW, UNITED KINGDOM,
herein referred	to as the "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest
in the same:	
Now, therefor	e, in consideration of the sum of good and valuable consideration the receipt

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged by the inventor(s) by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to: (a) the said invention(s) world-wide, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore world-wide; (b) any related patent application(s) (e.g. reissue, continuation-in-part, continuation, et cetera) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore; and (c) any and all patent applications and issued patents asserting priority to, or providing priority to, the aforementioned application(s), and

Page 1

PTO Customer No.

22925

Pharmaccutical Patent
Attorneys, LLC

the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of Patent and Trademarks to issue said patents to said Assignee for sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term (including extensions) for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not be made.

Executed as of the filing date of the captioned applications by:

Given Name	FAMILY NAME	Citizenship	Residence	Signature
Nigel	PARKER	United Kingdom	Sanderum House Chinnor Oxfordshire GB	1992
Robert	SHAW	United Kingdom	Asal	War
Minna	HASSINEN	Finland	Microkatu 1 Kuopio FINLAND	J. M.

Page 2